
Results of community feedback conducted anonymously via 
YourSay between 20 November 2024 - 31 January 2025

Image credit: Australian Mountain Bike Magazine

FOX CREEK BIKE PARK
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL



Fox Creek Bike Park, Community Feedback | Feburary 2025 | Page 2

MULTIPLE CHOICE RESPONSES

Respondent Demographic

Under 12 (0.3%)

12 - 17 (11.3%)

28 - 24 (5.8%)

25 - 34 (11.9%)

35 - 44 (27.8%)

45 - 54 (30.9%)

55 - 64 (9.5%)

65 - 74 (2.1%)

Over 75 (0.3%)

AGE

Male (78.3%) 

Female (19.9%)

Other (1.8%)

GENDER

School/Student (11%)

Unemployed (0.9%)

< $40,000 (5.5%)

$40,000 - $59,000 (4.6%)

$60,000 - $79,000 (7.6%)

$80,000 - $99,000 (15.3%)

$100,000 - $119,000 (16.5%)

$120,000 - $139,000 (8.6%)

$140,000 - $159,000 (4.6%)

> $160,000 (12.2%)

Prefer not to answer (13.1%)

PERSONAL INCOME

* Small number of respondents        
   from NSW, VIC and Mount   
   Gambier

TOTAL SURVEY SUBMISSIONS: 327



Fox Creek Bike Park, Community Feedback | Feburary 2025 | Page 3

MULTIPLE CHOICE RESPONSES

VISITATION

Frequency of visits

Daily (0.3%)

2 - 3 times per week (3.4%)

Once per week (12.5%)

1 - 3 times per month (44.6%)

< Once per month (35.5%)

Other (3.7%)

Solo (11.6%)

2 - 3 (63%)

> 3 (25.4%)

Group Size

No shuttle use (43.7%)

Private shuttle use (39.1%)

Commercial shuttle use (12.5%)

Respondent is the driver (4.6%)

SHUTTLE USE

< $50 (59.7%)

$50 - $100 (36.6%)

$100 - $200 (2.2%)

> $200 (1.5%)

Expenditure in local business

Everytime (28.1%)

Occasionally (57.8%)

Never (14.1%)

Visitation to surrounding townships



Fox Creek Bike Park, Community Feedback | Feburary 2025 | Page 4

MULTIPLE CHOICE RESPONSES

Cycling Club Members (48%)

Not affiliated with clubs (52%)

CYCLING CLUB REPRESENTATION

Would the respondent consider a payment model to support Park Maintenance?

44%
56%

Yes (56%)

No, it needs to be free (44%) 0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

I may consider an
annual membership

I would be happy to pay
entry per visit

I may occasionally
donate

I may consider a
monthly subscription

model

I would be happy to pay
a parking fee

Does the Respondent Volunteer 
to Park Maintenance?

Yes, Regularly (1.5%)

Yes, occasionally (10.7%)

No (60.2%)

No, but would like to (17.1%)

Wasn’t aware of volunteer opportunities (10.4%)



Fox Creek Bike Park, Community Feedback | Feburary 2025 | Page 5

FREE-FORM RESPONSES
*For the purpose of the summary, All Free-form responses were tagged with a theme

WHAT DO YOU VALUE MOST ABOUT FOX CREEK BIKE PARK?



Fox Creek Bike Park, Community Feedback | Feburary 2025 | Page 6

FREE-FORM RESPONSES
*For the purpose of the summary, All Free-form responses were tagged with a theme

WHAT SHOULD BE A PRIORITY ACTION OVER THE NEXT 1 - 5 YEARS?



Fox Creek Bike Park, Community Feedback | Feburary 2025 | Page 7

FREE-FORM RESPONSES
*For the purpose of the summary, All Free-form responses were tagged with a theme

WHAT SHOULD BE A PRIORITY ACTION OVER THE NEXT 1 - 5 YEARS? (DATA DRILLDOWN)

Reinstate/Build NEW TRAILS (TYPE) IMPROVED FACILITIES (TYPE)



Fox Creek Bike Park, Community Feedback | Feburary 2025 | Page 8

FREE-FORM RESPONSES
*For the purpose of the summary, All Free-form responses were tagged with a theme

WHAT SHOULD BE A PRIORITY ACTION OVER THE NEXT 10+ YEARS?



Fox Creek Bike Park, Community Feedback | Feburary 2025 | Page 9

FREE-FORM RESPONSES
*For the purpose of the summary, All Free-form responses were tagged with a theme

WHAT SHOULD BE A PRIORITY ACTION OVER THE NEXT 10+ YEARS? (DATA DRILLDOWN)

REINSTATE/BUILD NEW TRAILS (TYPE) IMPROVED FACILITIES (TYPE)



Fox Creek Bike Park, Community Feedback | Feburary 2025 | Page 10

FREE-FORM RESPONSES
*For the purpose of the summary, All Free-form responses were tagged with a theme

What is the most viable way to achieve the priority ACTIONS?

Summary Detail



NEXT STEPS 

STAGE 1 | November 2024 - January 2025 

Request for Proposal submission process commences, 
including:

• Official submission form for viable proposals at: 
forestrysa.com.au.

• Open community feedback survey through YourSAy.

• Stage 1 will close at 5pm, Friday 31 January 2025.

STAGE 2 | FEBRUARY 2024 - MARCH 2025 

• Panel consideration of proposals, alongside 
community feedback from YourSAy.

• Site visits and presentations from shortlisted 
proponents (if required).

STAGE 3 | APRIL 2025 - JUNE 2025 

• Detailed financial assessments and direct negotiation 
with shortlisted proponents (if required).

PROCESS

For further information about the 
Request for Proposal process, please visit: 

https://www.forestrysa.com.au/doing-

business-with-us/expressions-of-interest/

For specific questions not addressed on 
the website, please contact:

dundon.andrew@forestrysa.com.au


